
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Super Touring 6 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

43 
53 
89 

37 
24 
44 

310 
29 

111 
34 
18 

445 
156 
317 
93 
9 

03 
186 
101 
11 
56 

'00 
28 

131 
100 
'021 

76 

67 
42 

222 

Name 

Bryan Lingruen 
Jeremy Lucas 
Graig Neville 

Adam Roberts 
Camden Gruber (TMC) 
Ryan Roberson 
Brian Silvestri 
Wyatt Wood (TMC) 
Bruce Myrehn 
Jeff Wood 
Andrew Sellers 
Jordan Fimple 
Jon Wilson 
Ryan Waldo 
Dan Fargo 
Michael Dale 
Chase McIntyre (TMC) 
bill dodd 
John Allen 
Will Dodd 
Melissa Davis 

Jeff Stutler 
Steve Pruden 
Dariusz Koman 
CAGRI YILMAZ 
Keith Patrick 
Charley Baruth 

Nolan Feathers 
Aaron Spiegel 
Matthew Mockabee 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Laps 

10 
10 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
6 
4 
3 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
7 

11 
11 
7 

Diff 

1.866 
10 Laps 

0.605 
1.933 
2.494 
3.102 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 

2.515 
5.765 
7.212 
9.148 

4 Laps 

6.000 
4 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:38.644 
25:40.510 
4:04.350 

25:57.605 
25:58.210 
25:59.538 
26:00.099 
26:00.707 
25:31.573 
25:32.367 
25:32.928 
25:34.559 
25:35.523 
25:37.532 
25:44.283 
25:47.640 
25:52.070 
26:01.973 
15:21.259 
11:50.170 
10:36.252 

25:39.240 
25:41.755 
25:45.005 
25:46.452 
25:48.388 
16:12.499 

25:49.759 
25:55.759 
16:57.875 

Best Tm 

1:46.233 
1:46.162 

1:45.277 
1:45.793 
1:45.959 
1:45.755 
1:46.409 
1:45.936 
1:48.363 
1:49.918 
1:49.499 
1:49.152 
1:50.694 
1:52.579 
1:53.828 
1:53.176 
2:00.384 
1:47.007 
1:48.705 
2:07.039 

1:41.281 
1:41.592 
1:40.092 
1:40.222 
1:43.848 
1:45.290 

1:43.114 
1:46.128 
1:47.372 

Make - Model 

Bmw  325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 
BMW 330Ci 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 

Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens/Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

8.910 

Avg. Speed 

58.223 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.376 

Best Speed 

83.183 

Best Lap by 

19 - James Wheeler 

NASA GL Mid-Ohio Pro Course - Shawshank 

Lightning -  944 Spec,HC,SE30,SE46,SM,ST5-6,TR GTR 

Lightning Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:16:22 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 
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Pos 
4 

ThunderRoadster 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
125 

19 
210 
115 
62 
74 

152 
70 

084 
10 
50 
82 
27 
49 

919 
72 

Name 
Christopher Armbruster 

James Wheeler 
Phillip Gehlhausen 
Joseph Purpura 
Tom Byrns 
Jason Oehler 

Matt Giuffre 
Tim Jennings 
Brant Giere 
Michael Cooper 
jim weaver 
Todd Checkley 
Stu Jones 
Dan Pina 
Mark Walters 
Derrek Morehead 

Class 
Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
5 

11 
11 
11 
11 
8 

11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
7 
2 
1 

Diff 
6 Laps 

12.585 
15.647 
20.459 
3 Laps 

1.979 
3.485 
5.767 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 
12:52.413 

25:30.330 
25:42.915 
25:45.977 
25:50.789 
17:50.095 

25:51.143 
25:53.122 
25:54.628 
25:56.910 
25:34.004 
25:36.566 
20:23.939 
16:03.846 
8:04.915 
5:56.729 

Best Tm 
1:47.116 

1:37.376 
1:41.291 
1:41.441 
1:41.712 
1:37.880 

1:44.354 
1:46.206 
1:48.028 
1:47.500 
1:50.153 
1:53.281 
1:46.386 
1:44.309 
2:26.061 

Make - Model 
Mazda Miata 

Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster GTR TR 
Thunder  Roadster 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche  944 
Porsche 944 SPEC 
porsche 944n/a 
Porsche 944 
porsche spec 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps
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Best Lap Tm 

1:37.376 

Best Speed 

83.183 
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